| - 1124.36 MTC (13, 105-) WAIN   | Vol.mg Page 4939   |
|---|--|
| KNOW ALL MEN BI THESE FRESENTS. That  | the stated to emptor paid by   |
| Virgil Rasdal<br>hereinafter called the grintor, for the consideration here<br>Sandra R. Waters & Ernest J. L. Waters,  |  |
| the grantee, iloes hereby grant, bargain, sen that conton   | as tenants by the entitlety , hereinight , h   |
| assigns, the certain real property, <u>Klamath</u><br>atining, situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u><br>See Reverse made a part herein   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| "This instrument will not allow use of the propert,<br>a laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this   | described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use<br>instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should<br>epartment to verify approved uses."   |
| = check with the appropriate city of county y   | and assigns forever.   |
| And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said  | d premises, free from all encumbrances cate of this  |
| deed.   | the read thereof against the lawful claims   |
|   |  |
|   | transfer, stated in terms of actians, is a second state with the second state of the s   |
| parts and the second of the se  | includes the plural and all grammatical  |
|   |  |
| changes shall be implied to make the provisions her<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed the<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed the   | is instrument this <u>15</u> day of <u>Marco</u> , is instrument this <u>15</u> day of <u>Marco</u> , is instrument this <u>15</u> day of <u>Marco</u> , is instrument thereto by signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by  |
| if a corporate grantor, it has cluster as have to order of its board of directors.  | I laked I Rose   |
|   | Virgil Jasdal  |
|   |  |
|   | STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.  |
| STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of Klamath   | Personally appeared day hoing duly sworn.  |
| March 13, 15  | Personally appeared who, being duly sworn,<br>each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the<br>president and that the latter is the   |
|   | secretary of, a corporation,   |
| acknowledged the foregoling instrument  | and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate   |
| to She In the in voluntary act and deed.  | in behalf of said corporation by autority of its bound of unitary act and<br>each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and   |
| official and arlene Druch   | Before me: SEAL)   |
| SEAL) Notary Fublic for Orbgon L -16-92.  | My commission expires:   |
| SEAL) Notary Public for Citigon 6 -16-9 2.<br>My commission expires: 6 -16-9 2.   |  |
| Virril Rasda  | STATE OF OREGON,   |
| Vircil Rasda<br>2408 Homedale Rd<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97603   | STATE OF OREGON,<br>Sounty of  |
| Virgil Rasda<br>2408 Homedale Rd<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97/503<br>GANTORS NAME ND ALE USS<br>Sandica R. Waters & Ernesst J. L. Walt   | STATE OF OREGON,<br>State OF OREGON,<br>Sounty of  |
| Vircil Rasdal<br>2408 Homedale Rd<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97/503<br>GRANTORS NAME AD ADR USS<br>Sandira R. Waters & Ernesst J. L. Wat<br>-1042 Long Acre-bn / 54; D. Long Ac.<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97601<br>GRANTERS NAME AD AD RESS   | STATE OF OREGON,<br>State of OREGN,<br>State of OREG |
| Virgil Rasda<br>2408 Homedale Rd<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97/503<br>CRANDOWS NAME AND AN HISS<br>Sandica R. Waters & Ernesst J. L. Walt<br>-1052 Long Acre In /04:5 Long Acre<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97501<br>URANTEES NAME AND AD RESS<br>AMERICAN TO A R. Weiters & Ernest J. L. Walt<br>Sandra R. Weiters & Ernest J. L. Walt<br>Sandra R. Weiters & Ernest J. L. Walt   | STATE OF OREGON,<br>State OF OREGON,<br>State of OREGON,<br>State of OREGON,<br>State of OREGON,<br>State of OREGON,<br>State of Orecord on the<br>day of, 19,<br>at o'clock:M., and recorded<br>in book on page or as<br>file/reel number<br>Record of Deeds of said county.  |
| Virgil Rasdal<br>2408 Homedale Rd<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97/503<br>GRANTOKS NAME AD ADR USS<br>Sandra R. Waters & Ernesst J. L. Walt<br>-1042 Long Acre In /04; Cong Acce<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97503<br>GRANTLES NAME AD AD RESS<br>Amer Ruddig robus W<br>Sandra R. Weiters & Ernesst J. L. Walt<br>-1042 Long Acre In /04; Cong Acce<br>Kleinath Falls, OR 97603<br>MARE ADD USS 4  | STATE OF OREGON,<br>STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of  |
| Virgil Rasdal<br>2408 Homedale Rd<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97/503<br>GRANDWS NAME AND AN HISS<br>Sandica R. Waters & Ernesst J. L. Walt<br>-1052 Long Acre En /04;0 Long Acre<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97501.<br>GRANDERS NAME AND AD RESS<br>AMERICAN TO A RESS<br>AMERICAN TO | STATE OF OREGON,<br>STATE OF OF OREGON,<br>STATE OF OF OF OREGON,<br>STATE OF  |

4940

dav

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point which bears North 24 degrees 52' West a distance of 39 feet from the iron pin which marks the quarter section corner common to Section 7 and 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence North 89 degrees 09' West a distance of 82.2 feet to a point; thence North 0 degrees 55' East distance of 505.6 feet to a point; thence North 59 degrees 53' East distance of 95.9 feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 55' West a distance of 555 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, said tract being situated in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3809 00700 01900

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed fo | r record at re | quest of <u>Mountain T</u><br>A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at | itle Co. | P M., and du | ly recorded in Vol |  |
|----------|----------------|---|----------|--------------|--------------------|--|
| of       | March          | A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at                               |          |              | County Clerk       |  |
|          |                | or  | Evelyn   | Bienn        | Mulenslare         |  |
| FEE      | \$33.00        |   |          |              |                    |  |